



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

FOI REFERENCE: 092/21	DATE RECEIVED: 04 October 21
REQUEST	
I would like to be provided with the following information regarding electric vehicles:	
1) How many electric vehicles are currently in your fleet?	
2) How many vehicles (both electric and internal combustion engine vehicles) in total make up your fleet?	
3) Please share any plans to acquire more electric vehicles	
RESPONSE	
1) 0	
2) 184 vehicles on Fire fleet Hybrid 0	
3) Talks have taken place – but as yet no plans	

FOI Reference Number:

Issue Date:

Page 1 of 1

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

